BOOK 226 PAGE 558 145264 FILED FUR RECORD SKAHAMA CO. WASH BY LAMANA CO. TILL Jul 16 3 05 PH '02 Oxowy Allottory AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Name Carelyn Clark-Bennett J. MICHAEL GARVISON City/State Washough WA 9867/ Quit Claim Deed First American Title THE GRANTOR DAVID NO CAVANAGH Insurance Company for and in consideration of conveys and quit claims to CARCYN CLARK-BENNET (this space for title company use only) the following described real estate, situated in the County of SKAMANIA together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: , State of Washington, SW/4 27, TZN, RSE REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Lee page 2 J2370 JUL 1 6 2002 PAID <u>CXCMP</u> Gary H. Martin, Skarnania County Assessor Date 76/2 Parcel # Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 277 2NR 3EWM July 9,2002

LPB-12 (11/96)

ROOK 226 PAGE 559

EXHIBIT "A"

The West half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 27, Township 2 North, Range & East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

EXCEPT Public Roads.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion lying Southeasterly of the Washougal River Road as recorded in Book 72, Page 193.

P

800x 226 page 560

State of California)
County of Sulano	SS.
)
on Jarly 9 2002 notice ma	MIRLAS. BAUTISTA NO TORY REST. NAME OF THE OF ORCE OF THE DOWN HOLEY PLOTES AN CAVANAGH
Date Date ALM TO ALM TO A	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>DAVID NATH</u>	Name(s) of Somer(s)
-	Dersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person whose name is said
MIELAS, BAUTISIA	subscribed to the within instrument and
Electrical Commission # 1992/20	acknowledged to me that he/shortey executed the same in his/he/their authorized
Notary Public - Collienta Sciento Cruny	capacity(igs), and that by his/hec/their
hy Comm. Epins Jun 7, 2009	signature() on the instrument the person (), or the entity upon behalf of which the person ()
in the second of the contract which is	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Mila Routita
1	Signature of Notary Public
4	
OF	PTIONAL ———————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent threat of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Quit</u> Cl	Para Mad
	and Mia
Document Date: July 9 2002	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: $\mathcal{H}\mathcal{D}$	NE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	_ /
Signer's Name:	
3 Individual	RIGHT / HUMBPRINT ON SIGNER
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of Brumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attomey-in-Fact Trustee	. 10
Guardian or Conservator	. //
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	<u> </u>